SUBMITTAL To THE BoARD OF supervisors (o0 &
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

FROM: TLMA - Transportation Department SUBMITTAL DATE:
July 14, 2011

SUBJECT: Notice of Completion - Road Rehabilitation of De Luz Road from Rancho
California Road to Carancho Road in the Santa Rosa Area

RECOMMENDED MOTION: That the Board execute and file the attached “Notice of
Completion”.

BACKGROUND: By Minute Order 3.51 of March 15, 2011, the Board entered into a contract
with All American Asphalt of Corona, California, to resurface De Luz Road between Rancho
California Road and Carancho Road and associated improvements in the Santa Rosa area of

ﬁ Riverside County. The originally authorized amount of the contract was $740,000. The total
¢ | amended contract is $701,320 which is 5.2% less than the originally authorized amount.
Juan'C. Perez
Director of Transportation
dj
(Continued On Attached Page)
Current F.Y. Total Cost: $701,320 In Current Year Budget: Yes
FINlSAANT(ﬂAL Current F.Y. Net County Cost: $0 Budget Adjustment: No
Annual Net County Cost: $0 For Fiscal Year: 2011/2012
SOURCE OF FUNDS: Proposition 1B [State Bond Funds-Local Roads] Positions To Be ]
(99.8%), Proposition 111 [Gas Tax] (0.2%) Deleted Per A-30
There are no general funds used in this project Requires 4/5 Vote| [ |
C.E.O. RECOMMENDATION:
County Executive Office Signature
: s
P g{
0 O

Dep’t Recomm.:
Per Exec. Ofc

Prev. Agn. Ref. 3/15/11, ltem 3.51 District: 1 Agenda Number:
ATTACHMENTS FILED 3 ° 9 2

Form 11 (Rev 07/2007) WITH THE CLERK OF THE BOARD



The Honorable Board of Supervisors

RE: Notice of Completion - Road Rehabilitation of De Luz Road from Rancho California Road
to Carancho Road in the Santa Rosa Area

July 14, 2011

Page 2 of 2

This work was completed at the direction of the Department on May 18, 2011, and was

inspected by the Construction Engineering Section of the Transportation Department. Work
Order B1-0455.

Budget

Original Contract Amount $740,000.00

Tot. Chg Orders Authorized - 4.9% $36,285.85

Est. Pending Change Orders 0.0% $0.00

Amended Contract Amount $776,285.85
* Quantity Adjustments -10.1% ($74,965.32)
+ CCO FA Adjustments 0.0% $0.00

Total Amended Contract Amount 94.8% $701,320.53

Expenditures

Total Progress Payments -

Estimated Pending Payments $701,320.53

Total Expenditures $701,320.53

(Over)\Under Contract Amount $0.00

+ Change Orders using the Force Account method of payment issued prior to the work
being completed generally do not use the total authorized amount.

* CAL-Trans Standard Specifications 4-1.03B. Increases or decreases in the quantity of a
contract item of work will be determined by comparing the total pay quantity of such item of
work with the Engineer's Estimate. If the total pay quantity of any item of work required
under the contract varies from the Engineers Estimate by 25 percent or less, payment will
be made for the quantity of work of said item performed at contract unit price, unless
eligible for adjustment pursuant to Section 4-1.03C, "Changes in Character of Work."




PLEASE COMPLETE THIS INFORMATION
RECORDING REQUESTED BY:

KECIA HARPER-IHEM, CLERK OF THE BOARD
RIVERSIDE CO. CLERK OF THE BOARD

4080 LEMON STREET, 15T FLOOR CAC

P O BOX 1147 — RIVERSIDE, CA 92502

MAIL STOP # 1010

AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

RETURN TO: STOP #1010
RIVERSIDE COUNTY CLERK OF THE BOARD

P. 0. BOX 1147 - RIVERSIDE, CA 92502 THIS SPACE FOR RECORDERS USE ONLY

NOTICE OF COMPLETION

To be recorded with County Recorder
within 10 days after completion.
No recording fee.

Notice is hereby given by the undersigned owner, a public entity of the State of California, that a public work of
improvement has been completed, as follows:

Project title or description of work:  Rehabilitation and associated improvements
Date of Completion: Date of this notice

Nature of owner: County of Riverside, public entity

Interest or estate of owner:  Public Roadway

Address of owner: 4080 Lemon Street, 8th Floor, Riverside, CA 92501

Name of contractor: All American Asphalt

Street or legal description of site: De Luz Road, from Rancho California Road to Carancho Road
Dated: Owner: County of Riverside
(Name of Public Entity)
By:

Chairman, Board of Supervisors
STATE OF CALIFORNIA )

COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE )

sS

I'am the _Chairman_of the governing board of the County of Riverside ___, the public entity which executed the
foregoing notice and on whose behalf T make this verification; I have read this notice, know its contents, and the same is
true. I certify under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed at Riverside , California on (Date)

., Chairman of the Board of Supervisors




77775 ma
\hZ\b adA] unosay
aogg—= dluny

FASehQ -TgZ  wokug

—SEy Dyl ay— D002y,

cogig ardg
oooor Py

HnIharmep A0

Weudsy v&a__& ity
P ¥

7" \vm_ aeg
4

% “ peoncuddy erewinsy St uo sapueny

TVAOUddY INTNAYY
Ag uonepOdsuR. | J0 J0J38IIQ ‘28i8d D UBNC
‘BigeAed Suncaoy Aq paawosy 87’881 1E8S Hoy ‘@eg penciddy eyewys3 sty
§v'88L 1E9S JAINAWAY SIHL 3N0 TVL10L
Q00 ‘FONVITINOD NON H0gv1 S531 N
000 ‘O3SIOANL AT1SNCIASEd 5537 S8'S8Z'9LL$ qoBIUOD papusury %01k ‘pesduj3 ewn) %
Br'981°129$ Flvd 013Na WL0L 00°000°0%4$ Jeyuo [eubuo £ ‘pesn sfeg
SO'ZEL'0L %01 ‘NOLLNILTH §53 %06 eledwo) § % ¥4 JEagng ~Y "AUNS "1SU00 MO
€5'022'1023 J1Va OL YHOM 4O INTVA WLOL LBl -ajeq pug 0 ‘Peppy sAeq Aq pexaeyn
Lb-5e-¥ g ueg 12 :sheq) Buppom pineq :Aq spep
i . ] , , -

£5'028"10L €502 0L __ S'682'BLL ‘ SB'S8Z'9E A | 00°000'0FL m | TWLIOL L03roHd

| f I

j T ! 1

, | |

iy Wnoury Rpleigy T Rpeno _woowy T Aenp | wnowy ~_Rmuenn | nouly | Ruenp | jnoww @pdwun | Ao | sun odioseq wel “oN
% Qug 01 GRS 1991 snojneId QERURSS BRLL PaZUOYINY (299 B pezuopY Slumyd | pEquos B0 ! way
1102 'sz Aemy oL 84876 vD utie) iz ‘awls Aug| S00-Z0- 1L "oN Weiuos]’
LHOT '5% Idy sy 6227 %08 '0'd SsRppy SEF0-LE TON 1oug Aun
feuld 1 ‘0N ewps3 o uy 2] ‘P OYIURIED ) DH IR OYIURY) "Gy PEOY 2NV B LD:

} LOT/SRrS

y
a1 04

SQISHEAIN 30 ALNNOD - GHOD3Y IULVWILSE SSTHDOME




%00} (S8'582'9E 00’k $8'982'9¢€ 00'b S8'582'98 (1133 Se'982'98 |00’} 000 S8'9BZ'9E 0 d¥ |NOLLYSNIDWO) NOLLYNLINTA 3D1Hd LIVHASY Sniavd 11000
%6 [00BOF'E 00°t46 +00°60¥'C 00'¥L6 00'005'E 00°000°4 00°005'€ 0sE 000'L | v3 GALLOTE3H) HINSYI INFWSAVG | 6L
%S6 (89'2rS'6 00°180'vE » BOEYS'6 00'190'vE 000800 00°000'9 00°080°04 8z'0 000'9¢| 413 (FIIVAVUAS) IdIHLS DiddVHL ISV ICONEIHL | vet
VN 000 WNAONIGOV AS QT30 | 8)

%0 00°00L'k 00002 00004} 05'g 002 |140S ONDIIVIN INBWIAVD DLLSYIONHAHL | £}
%28 |09'5EL'Se 00218 osses’se 00218 00°005'1E 05000t 000051 05°'Le 000'L | A1 (NIVHQ 3903} 3did JUSYd > | g
%08 |00°096'0) 0008 «00°096'01 00'08 00'00L'EL 00001 00'002°€} 00261 0L | A 3did 3L3HONOD 30HONIZH .21 | 51
%48 |059e0'y 00°169°2 + 05'960'Y 00'169'C  |000S9'y 00°00L'E 00059y 05’k 00i'E | 41 (Q 3dAL DUQ ALIUONOD LTWHASY 3OVId | L
%96 |00°002'L 00008 ¢ 00°002'} 00°008 00°S¥e'L 00'0E8 00'sP2'E 051 oeg | 41 (v 3dAL) 3HA AUTHONCD LIWHASY IOV | EL
%618 j05° 12486y |00'606D 05 iTL'BEY 00'606'9  |00'SZB'YOS  [00°0%8°2 00'528'p05 05’89 056'Z | NOL LIVHISY XIWAOH | 2L

%001 00005+ 006 » 00°008"t 00'E 00°005"L ooe 001005"} 00005 € | v3 {0E SHO) NIVHO IAISHIAO 313UDNCD LIVHASY | L1
%00t [00°000°2 00°k 4000002 00} 000007 00°1 00°000'2 00'000'2 b s AVMAVOH ONIHSINGG | 0
%40l [05°211'82 D0062'E2 * 052H'E2 00'DEZ'EZ  |00°0SL'88 00'000°22 0005’82 sZ'1 000'ez| a1 ONDIOVE H3AINOHS | 6
%001 100005 00'} - 00°009 0ot 00005 00t 00°005 00005 b =1 AlddNS HIALYM HOT13A3T | §
%001 (00°000'S 00'L » DO'00D'S 00’} 00'000's 00'L 00°000°S 00°000°'s 3 -yl ONIBENHD UGNV BNIEVTTID | 2
%66 |00'5¥a'D DOZIB'E + DO'BYE'D 002I8'E  [00°¢68'9 00'0FB'E 00'569°9 S2'b ore'e | N DUA JNIHINOD LTVHISY A0S | 9

oot joorsizst 00’k « 00'GI2'6L 00'L 00'51Z'64 00} 00'SIZ'6H 00°'512'64 L. s WAISAS TOHINOD Oladvill | &

%001 [00'000'9 00°tL 4 00°000'9 00t 00°000'9 00k 00'000'9 00'000°8 b 51 OHINCO NOUNTIOM Hatvm | ¢
%004 |00°00k 00'} » DD0DL 00’k 00°001 00’k 00001 0000t ‘ s1 IN3nuvavisng | g
%001 |00'000'2 0T = 00000 we 000002 002 00'000'2 00'000°s z | va NOLVOIZLLNAAH DNONNS L300k zocupmkmﬂ!ww g
%20} (0095166 0092501 =« 00'991'66 00'925'0L  |00'OKF'L6 00°0v2'oL 00°0vF'L6 00'g 0v2'8L [QADS| HS3AN DONIOHO-NIZH INIWIAYY QIID SSVID | L
Uiy oy RBng whowy Rgiong wnouny Rgiiangy WNOuRy WUF I | GG | s [ o T N

% 9I8g 0L MBS |WOL PRURRAY [H0L pazpogy oo BRIUa) RUBuG way
1102 ‘52 Aeyy oL LUK V) ‘Wu00D D eyms Ay S00-Z0-Li “ON
1102 'Sz iy awoud 622z X08 ‘O'd PPy SSP0-1d TON 19ei0sd
il “ON A3 i v ol P QUNIRIED B} P KIS SuauLY) GRyeH DROY T 8] .
HOZ/SS = = IAISHIAN S0 ALNOD - QHO03H SUIVWLLST SSAHDON




Contract No.
Work Order No.
Contract Amount

Single Maximum CCO
Maximum CCO's
Tip Budget

De Luz Road Rehabilitation
Contract CCO History

11-02-005
B1-0455
$740,000.00

$49,500.00
$74,000.00

Tip Comments:
No Change

CCO Amount
No. This CCO

1 $36,285.85

$36,285.85

Cumulative % QOriginal Cumulative

Authority CCO's Authorized CCO %
Trans. Director $36,285.85 4.90% 4.90%
4,90%

New Authorized Contract Total
Total CCO Dollars To Date
Total % Increased by CCO's

Classification

Adjustment

$776,285.85
$36,285.85
4.90%



COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DE LUZ ROAD

ROAD REHABILITATION PROJECT
RANCHO CALIFORNIA ROAD TO CARANCHO ROAD

SAN BERNARDINO SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY

RIVERSIDE COUNTY

BLYTHE

PROJECT
LOCATION

© NQT TO SCALE
PROJECT LENGTH = 2.2 M)
TOWNBHIP 88 RANGE 3W SECTION 5,847

2008 THOMAS® QUIDE Pa 057, G-8A7,

H-8 % J-&
VICINITY MAP




